93000077651

Sanctuary Development Properties Corporation 7945 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 214 Cabin John, MD 20818



April 22, 2002

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution for Sanctuary Development Properties Corporation.

Also enclosed you will find a check in the amount of \$43.75 which breaks down to \$35.00 which is the filing fee for the articles of dissolution and \$8.75 for a certified copy of the dissolution. We request that you send the certified copy of the dissolution to:

Sanctuary Development Corporation 7945 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 214 Cabin John, MD 20818

Attn: Linda Klieforth

800005336588----0 -04/24/02--01034--004 *****43.75 *****43.75

Should you have any questions please contact Linda Klieforth at 301-229-7727.

Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to the above matter.

Sincerely,



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

. . .

OF

SANCTUARY DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES CORPORATION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution in connection with the voluntary dissolution of the Corporation:

1. <u>Corporate Name:</u> The name of the Corporation is Sanctuary Development Properties Corporation.

2. <u>Authorization of Dissolution</u>: The dissolution of the Corporation was authorized on April 22, 2002, by unanimous written consent of all of its shareholders and directors.

3. <u>Adoption of Dissolution:</u> Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation signs these Articles of Dissolution this April 22, 2002.

Signature: MILTON Printed Name of Signature

Ceo

Title